

## FOI Request 14/15/226



- 1) What are your trust's criteria for qualifying for NHS funded breast augmentation?
- 2) How many women have undergone NHS funded breast augmentation for cosmetic purposes in the past three years?(August 2011-August 2014)? Please breakdown each case by year/ age/ cup size.
- 3) In the last three years, how many patients have received revision surgery on the NHS following a complication resulting from breast augmentation for cosmetic purposes?  
Please breakdown each case by year/ age/ cup size.

### Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):

- 1) What are your trust's criteria for qualifying for NHS funded breast augmentation?

**The Trust does not perform breast augmentation for cosmetic purposes other than for post-cancer mastectomy.**

- 2) How many women have undergone NHS funded breast augmentation for cosmetic purposes in the past three years?(August 2011-August 2014)? Please breakdown each case by year/ age/ cup size.

**The Trust does not perform breast augmentation for cosmetic purposes other than for post-cancer mastectomy.**

- 3) In the last three years, how many patients have received revision surgery on the NHS following a complication resulting from breast augmentation for cosmetic purposes?  
Please breakdown each case by year/ age/ cup size.

**We cannot answer this question as we do not code separately for revision surgery following a complication resulting from breast augmentation for cosmetic purposes.**

